

Office of the Chicago City Clerk



R2012-371

Office of the City Clerk

City Council Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date:

4/18/2012

Sponsor(s):

Dowell, Pat (3)

Type:

Resolution

Title:

Tribute to late Frank Lee Baity

Committee(s) Assignment:

A Resolution Honoring Frank Lee Baity

WHEREAS, Frank Lee Baity was born in Belzoni, Mississippi on July 3, 1935 to James Baity and Arbella Payne Baity; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Baity attended both Watson Chapel and McNair High School in Belzoni and was proudly employed as a professional transportation engineer at Anderson's Cab Company; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Baity was the husband of Iona Hunt and the father of Frankie Jr., Linda and Vicki; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Baity moved to Chicago, IL with his parents and twin sister Nellie in 1959 to continue his career as a professional transportation engineer; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Baity became a member of the New Life Church, Nehemiah Urban Church and the New Philadelphia Church upon arrival in Chicago; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Baity was a beloved individual, full of life, disposed to helping others and endowed with a witty and humorous nature; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Baity was the loving uncle of Eddie, Willie, Sharon, Deidre, Lynelle, Lorenzo, Clementine, Denise and TB Jr., who saw him as a wonderful father figure; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Baity passed away on March 12, 2012 at the age of 76; now therefore

BE IT RESOLVED, That we, the Mayor and the City Council members of the City of Chicago assembled this 18th day of April, 2012, do hereby honor the late Mr. Frank Lee Baity for his life of upstanding commitment to family, faith and community.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a suitable copy of this Resolution be presented to the family of Frank Lee Baity.

Pat Dowell

Alderman, 3rd Ward

OFFICE OF THE

CILA COLLICIT DIAISION BECEINED